## P980000 98586 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
PO Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

600002693426---9 -11/23/98--01042--009 \*\*\*\*131,25 \*\*\*\*\*\*87,50

SUBJECT: ABTech Development, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$\mathbb{\textsq}\$\$ \$ 131.25 for Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

FROM:

ABTech Development, Inc.

847 Hammocks Drive

Ocoee, FL 34761

407.928.4448

98 NOV 23 AM 9: 1.9
DIVISION OF SOME ORATIONS
TAN I AHASSEE, FLORIDA

() () () () ()

- 1. The name of the corporation shall be: ABTech Development, Incorporated.
- 2. The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is:

847 Hammocks Drive

Ocoee, Florida 34761.

- 3. The corporation shall have the authority to issue 1,000,000 shares of stock.
- 4. The registered agent of the corporation is Jeff Abernathy and the registered street address is:

847 Hammocks Drive

Ocoee, Florida 34761.

5. The initial Board of Directors shall have 3 members whose names and addresses are as follows:

10110 1151				
Jeff Abernathy	847 Hammocks Drive	Ocoee	FL	34761
Nick Curcuru	1038 Jib Drive #202	Orlando	FL	32825
Doug Huber	the state of the s		FL	32835
2005 11000	0 x 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			

6. The incorporator of this corporation is Jeff Abernathy whose street address is:

847 Hammocks Drive Ocoee, FL 34761

Dated //-5-98

Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and completes performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my so sition as registered agent.

Dated //-5-98

Registered Agent